

MACP No. 428/18

Smt. Bimla Devi Vs. Himanshu Goyal & Ors.

12.07.2019

Present: Petitioner/injured in person with counsel Sh. Amit Kumar.
Sh. B.P. Pradhan, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner with
driver and owner in person.
Sh. M. Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioner/injured.

It is submitted that previous counsel of petitioner has expired.

The new counsel for petitioner/injured seeks adjournment to
place on record fresh medical bills of the petitioner/injured. Heard.
Allowed.

Put up for conciliation on 20.09.2019.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi