

MACP No. 428/19 and 429/19
Bimla Devi and Vikram Vs. Himanshu Goyal

22.11.2019

Present : Sh.Amit Kumar, Ld.counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents driver and owner.
Sh. M. Awasthi, Ld.counsel for insurance company.

Ld.counsel for petitioners has placed on record the medical bills of petitioner. Copy supplied.

At joint request, matter is referred to Lok Adalat to be held on **14.12.2019** for exploring the possibility of settlement. Parties to appear before the Lok Adalat on date fixed.

Ahlmad is directed to send the file to Lok Adalat well before date fixed.

Be put up for report of settlement on 23.01.2020.

(DEVENDER KUMAR JANGALA)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.11.2019