

Bimla Devi and Vikram Vs. Himanshu Goyal & Ors.  
MACP No. 428/18 and 429/18

23.01.2020

Present: Shri Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Smt. Bimla Devi, petitioner in person.  
None for driver-cum-owner.  
Ms. Sushma Kumar, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Adjournment sought on behalf of petitioner. Heard and allowed.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner is directed to place on record comprehensive list of all the medical bills alongwith its total on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for final arguments on 06.03.2020.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi  
23.01.2020