

MACP No. 428/18  
Bimla Devi Vs. Himanshu & Ors.

26.05.2023

Present: Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for driver and registered owner.  
Sh. M. Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

Disability Certificate has been filed wherein Disability Board has assessed the disability of petitioner Smt. Bimla as 86% in relation to right lower limb. Copy of disability certificate supplied to Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Summons shall be issued to MS of concerned hospital for deputing one of member of disability board to appear in the court as and when directed by the court.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1 & PW2 on  
**06.10.2023.**

(Preeti Agrawal Gupta)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.05.2023