

MACT 428/18
BIMLA DEVI
Vs.
HIMANSHU GOYAL
AND
MACT 429/18
VIKRAM
Vs.
HIMANSHU GOYAL

15.03.2024

Present: Ms. Nazneen, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri M. Avasthi, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that disability certificate of petitioner has not been exhibited as the same was received at a later stage. She seeks some time to move appropriate application.

Put up for PE as well as RE on **07.06.2024**. List of witnesses, if any be filed by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of petitioner/respondent be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite party through counsel against receipt.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.03.2024