

19 MACT 428/18
BIMLA DEVI Vs. HIMANSHU GOYAL (Leading)

&

20 MACT 429/18
VIKRAM Vs. HIMANSHU GOYAL

18.10.2024

Present: Shri Anupam Kumar Singh along with Ms. Nazreen Khan , Ld.
Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner
Shri V.P. Pradhan, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Shri Milind Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

PW 2 examined and discharged. Ld. Counsel for petitioner does not want to lead further evidence. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Ld. Counsel for respondents do not wish to lead any evidence. Accordingly, RE is closed.

Put up for final arguments as well as statement Under clause 29 MCTAP on **22.11.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.10.2024