

MACT 428/18 (**leading case**)
BIMLA DEVI Vs. HIMANSHU GOYAL
AND
MACT 429/18
VIKRAM Vs. HIMANSHU GOYAL

22.08.2025

Present: None.

Put up for final arguments on **07.11.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.08.2025